RESOLUTION

To Award Bid No. 23-11 to Advanced Roofing Solutions for Roof Repair Project at

Adams Water Treatment Plant at a Cost not to Exceed \$58,600.00

WHEREAS, the City of Alexander City has let bids for roofing repair and

replacement project located at the Adams Water Treatment Facility; and

WHEREAS, an aerial map, photos and specifications were submitted and placed

on file with the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project has been approved in the FY23 capital

budget; and

WHEREAS, the invitation for bids was advertised on March 23, 2023; and

WHEREAS, one (1) sealed bid was received, opened and read in public on April

18, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.; and

**WHEREAS**, the bids were submitted to the City Council of Alexander City at their

next meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of

Alexander City hereby awards Bid No. 23-11 to Advanced Roofing Solutions.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Alexander City

that the mayor is hereby authorized to sign any contract or agreements as part of this

bid.

ADOPTED THIS 1ST DAY OF MAY, 2023.

By: Audrey "Buffy" Colvin, President

Alexander City Council

1

## AUTHENTICATED THIS 1ST DAY OF MAY, 2023.

**By:** Stephanie J. Southerland, City Clerk

## **APPROVED:**

\_\_\_\_\_

**By:** Curtis "Woody" Baird, Mayor

Yeas: TAPLEY, COLVIN, HARDY, E. BROWN, KEEL

Nays: None

Absent: **C. BROWN** 

**RESOLUTION BOOK 23-57**